DocuSign Envelope ID: B867667E-833A-4060-9539-3A991B431C9F



County of Santa Clara

Office of the County Executive Procurement Department

2310 N. First Street, Suite 201 San Jose, CA 95131-1040 Telephone 408-491-7400 • Fax 408-491-7496

EIGHTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT # 5500001918 BY AND BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA AND COMPUTER DEDUCTIONS, INC.

This is the Eighth Amendment to the Agreement between the County of Santa Clara ("County") and Computer Deductions, Inc. ("CDI" or "Contractor") entered into on February 1, 2010 to provide software maintenance services for the County. This software is based on CDI products and is the Intellectual Property of CDI and proprietary to CDI.

This Agreement is amended as follows effective February 1, 2018:

- 1. Key Provision, **AGREEMENT TERM**, on page 1 of the Agreement is revised to read: "This Agreement commences on February 1, 2010 and expires on January 31, 2021, unless terminated earlier or otherwise amended."
- Key Provision, TOTAL VALUE, is revised to read: "Contractor is entitled to reimbursement for actual allowable expenditures subject to the provisions of this Agreement not to exceed \$144,522.50, which represents an increase of \$34,000 from the prior not to exceed amount of \$107,522.50."
- 3. Replace EXHIBIT C7, PRICE SUMMARY AND CONTACTS, with EXHIBIT C8, PRICE SUMMARY AND CONTACTS, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect. In the event of a conflict between the original Agreement and this Amendment, this Amendment controls.

Prepared and administered by Minh-Thao Nguyen, Buyer II at (408) 491-7405 or minh-thao.nguyen@prc.sccgov.org.

The Agreement as amended constitutes the entire agreement of the parties concerning the subject matter herein and supersedes all prior oral and written agreements, representations and understandings concerning such subject matter.

//
,,

//

//

//

Board of Supervisors: Mike Wasserman, Cindy Chavez, Dave Cortese, Ken Yeager, S. Joseph Simitian County Executive: Jeffrey V. Smith

By signing below, signatory warrants and represents that he/she executed this Amendment in his/her authorized capacity, that he/she has the authority to bind the entity listed below to contractual obligations and that by his/her signature on this Amendment, the entity on behalf of which he/she acted, executed this Amendment.

COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA		
Eva FURDISON	1/30/2018	By: Tom Calabro
Exa Eerguson IT Procurement Manager	Date	Print:
Miriam Singer	1/30/2018	Title:Vice president
Miniam Singer Chief Procurement Office	Date r	1/30/2018 Date:

Attachments: Exhibit C8, Price Summary and Contacts

EXHIBIT C8 PRICE SUMMARY AND CONTACTS

1. Pricing Summary

LINE NO.	DESCRIPTION	PERIOD	UNIT	ANNUAL PRICE
1	Consolidated Transaction Management Controller (CTMC) - Year 1 Maintenance	02/01/2018 - 01/31/2019	1 YEAR	\$11,333.34
2	Consolidated Transaction Management Controller (CTMC) - Year 2 Maintenance	02/01/2019 - 01/31/2020	1 YEAR	\$11,333.33
3	Consolidated Transaction Management Controller (CTMC) - Year 3 Maintenance	02/01/2020 - 01/31/2021	1 YEAR	\$11,333.33
Total Three (3) Year Renewal (February 1, 2018 - January 31, 2021)				\$34,000.00

2. Contacts

Computer Deductions, Inc. Tom Calabro, Vice President Phone: (916) 987-3600 ext. 200 Email: <u>tcalabro@cdi-hq.com</u>

County Contact Juan Gallardo, Director, Sherriff's Office Information Services Phone: (408) 808-4663 Email: <u>Juan.Gallardo@sheriff.sccgov.org</u>



		SECURI	
Certificate Of Completion			
Envelope Id: B867667E833A406095393A991B43	Status: Completed		
Subject: LCW201 - AM8 Computer Deductions - E			
Source Envelope:			
Document Pages: 3	Signatures: 0	Envelope Originator:	
Certificate Pages: 1	Initials: 0	Minh-Thao Nguyen	
AutoNav: Enabled		2310 North First Street	
Envelopeld Stamping: Enabled	San Jose, CA 95131		
Time Zone: (UTC-08:00) Pacific Time (US & Canada)		minh-thao.nguyen@prc.sccgov.org	
		IP Address: 216.109.111.83	
Record Tracking			
Status: Original	Holder: Minh-Thao Nguyen	Location: DocuSign	
1/30/2018 10:29:13 AM	minh-thao.nguyen@prc.sccgov.org		
Signer Events	Signature	Timestamp	
In Deveous Simpler Events	Cimentum	Timesterne	
In Person Signer Events	Signature	Timestamp	
Editor Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp	
Agent Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp	
Intermediary Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp	
Certified Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp	
Carbon Copy Events	Status	Timestamp	
Minh-Thao Nguyen		Sent: 1/30/2018 10:30:09 AM	
minh-thao.nguyen@prc.sccgov.org	COPIED	Resent: 1/30/2018 10:30:09 AM	
County of Santa Clara			
Security Level: Email, Account Authentication (None)			
Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: Not Offered via DocuSign			
Notary Events	Signature	Timestamp	
Envelope Summary Events	Status	Timestamps	
Envelope Sent	Hashed/Encrypted	1/30/2018 10:30:09 AM	
Certified Delivered	Security Checked	1/30/2018 10:30:09 AM	
Signing Complete	Security Checked	1/30/2018 10:30:09 AM	
Completed	Security Checked	1/20/2019 10:20:00 AM	

1/30/2018 10:30:09 AM

Timestamps

Security Checked

Status

Payment Events

Completed